Boil Water Notice Rescinded

On February 19, 2021, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Fountainhead MUD public water system, TX 1010435, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or
human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of February 23, 2021.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact District’s Operator at 281-469-2837.

Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

Due to reduced distribution system pressure resulting from the inability of the North Harris County Regional Water Authority (the “Authority”), TX1013298 to Fountainhead MUD TX1010435, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required Fountainhead MUD to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children,
seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes.

In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact District Operator at 281-469-2837.

Fountainhead MUD—Sanitary Sewer Repairs in Fountainhead Subdivision

Fountainhead MUD (the “District”) has contracted with T Construction to perform various repairs to selected manholes and sanitary sewer lines within Fountainhead Subdivision, Sections 1-4. T Construction will begin construction activities in January 2021. The contract is expected to continue through July 2021.

We have identified line repairs that include “point repairs” which are excavation to replace short segments of sewer pipe, and “trenchless” line repairs where a liner is installed form manhole to manhole with relatively minimal excavations required. The top elevation of some manholes will be adjusted, and some manholes will have a cement lining installed to prevent leakage.

The house taps will be interrupted temporarily but should not cause a problem for residents, although we do ask that when such work is occurring on your street to minimize your in-house water use such as dishwashers and clothes washers for 24 to 48 hours. In general, the disturbed areas will be restored within a week of the construction activity. In some cases, T Construction will have to perform work in the back yard at two different times.

T Construction’s workers will have to enter most resident’s back yards to reconnect the house lines and perform any point repairs or manholes repairs. Please pay attention to door hangers as that is the primary way that you and your neighbors will be informed of when T Construction will be working on your street. Generally, the construction work will occur from Monday through Friday from 7:30 am to 6:00 pm. Site restoration may occur on Saturdays, but construction occasionally will. Unless there is an urgent need, no work will occur on Sundays.

The District asks for everyone’s cooperation and patience while this project in ongoing. If you have concerns, please contact the District engineer’s office and at 713 557-5439 ask for the Teague Harris or Chris Todd who are handling Fountainhead MUD, or the District Operator’s office at 281 469-2837. Please be sure to leave your phone number and street address with any message.

COVID-19 Update

We want to assure our customers that Fountainhead MUD is open for business and that we are maintaining all operations to keep our water safe.

We are diligently monitoring Coronavirus/COVID-19 guidance from federal and state government agencies.

We are taking the appropriate health and safety precautions and remain committed to meeting our customers’ expectations for safe, and reliable service.

For the safety of customers and employees to mitigate potential transmission of COVID-19, we encourage all customers to use online payment systems. You can pay your water bill through your banks online services or through http://www.waterbillonline.com/.

If you need to drop a payment off at the office, please utilize the payment drop-box located outside to the left of our doors to drop off your check or money order payment.

New Solid Waste Collection Provider

Beginning Wednesday, January 2nd, Texas Pride Disposal will be our new solid waste collection provider!

Please Note:
  • Last date with Waste Management is Thursday, December 27th.
  • There will not be trash service on Tuesday, January 1st.
  • The first new pickup day is Wednesday, January 2nd.
  • New regular collection days are Tuesday and Friday.

Texas Pride Disposal

Phone: (281) 342-8178 ( M-Th, 8:00-5:00; F 8:00-4:00 )
Email: service@texaspridedisposal.com

District Trash Information (PDF)

Welcome to our new website!

Our Services

We offer water, sewer and waste removal services for residents in the Fountainhead MUD service area.

Our Service Area

Fountainhead MUD service area covers more than 430 acres, of which, 97 consist of commercial development.

Our Management

The district is managed by an elected board of directors who meet monthly to discuss and resolve district issues.

Contact Us

To learn more about the services and management of the Fountainhead MUD, please visit the Contact page.